
 

Howson Dam Supporters 
  
Council will soon be making a decision on the fate of the Howson 
Dam.  Information will be based on a report from CAO Sharon Chambers. 
  
If you agree that the Howson Dam has been a significant part of Wingham’s 
Heritage and want to see it restored, please take a few minutes and send a 
message to the Councilors to encourage them to make that decision. Next Council 
meeting is February 1st. 
  
  
   

North Huron Council   Representing 
Ward      

Phone 
Number   Email Address 

 Reeve Neil Vincent    (519) 357-
2336    nvincent@northhuron.ca 

 Councillor Bill Knott  Blyth  (519) 523-
4534 bknott@northhuron.ca 

 Councillor James Campbell  East Wawanosh (519) 523-
9264   jcampbell@northhuron.ca 

 Councillor Brock Vodden  Blyth (519) 523-
9393   bvodden@northhuron.ca 

 Councillor Ray Hallahan  East Wawanosh (519) 523-
4798   rhallahan@northhuron.ca 

 Councillor Trevor Seip     Wingham    tseip@northhuron.ca 

 Councillor Yolanda Ritsema-
Teeninga  Wingham   yritsema-

teeninga@northhuron.ca 

CAO Sharon 
Chambers                                                                                      SChambers@nort
hhuron.ca 
         
We can be contacted at howsondamrepair@gmail.com 
Thank you for your continued support 
Rennie Alexander 
Andy McBride 
Tom Inglis 
Jim Wickens 
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your content a place to live by adding, rearranging, and deleting content blocks. 

When you're ready to change the look of your email, take a look through the 
“design” tab to set background colors, borders, and other styles. 

If you need a bit of inspiration, you can see what other MailChimp users are doing, 
or learn about email design and blaze your own trail. 

 

http://inspiration.mailchimp.com/
http://mailchimp.com/resources/email-design-guide/

